$9.84 million to $24.81 million at December 31, 2017 compared to $14.97 million at December 31, 2016. Total
shareholders’ equity increased $24.16 million to $83.62 million at December 31, 2017 compared to $59.46 million at
December 31, 2016.

Balance Sheet Details

Investment Activities

We maintain a portfolio of investment securities, classified as either available-for-sale (including those accounted for
under FASB ASC Topic 825) or held-to-maturity to enhance total return on investments. Our investment securities
include U.S. government and agency obligations, Small Business Administration pools, municipal securities,
mortgage-backed securities (“MBSs”), collateralized mortgage obligations (“CMOs”) and corporate obligations, all with
varying characteristics as to rate, maturity and call provisions. There were no held-to-maturity investment securities
included in the investment portfolio at December 31, 2017. All investment securities included in the investment
portfolio are currently available-for-sale. Eagle also has interest-bearing deposits in other banks and stock in the
Federal Home Loan Bank (“FHLB”) and FRB.

The following table summarizes investment activities:

December 31,
2017 2016 2015

Fair
Value

Percentage

of Total

Fair
Value

Percentage

of Total

Fair
Value

Percentage

of Total

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bancorp Montana, Inc. - Form 10-K

58

(Dollars in Thousands)
Securities available-for-sale:
U.S. government and agency $4,857 3.48 % $5,608 4.18 % 10,615 7.03 %
Municipal obligations 67,886 48.66 % 67,664 50.45 % 67,069 44.42 %
Corporate obligations 14,644 10.50 % 9,307 6.94 % 9,450 6.26 %
MBSs 24,869 17.82 % 29,512 22.01 % 32,735 21.68 %
CMOs 19,788 14.18 % 16,345 12.19 % 25,869 17.13 %

Total securities available-for-sale 132,044 94.64 % 128,436 95.77 % 145,738 96.52 %

Interest-bearing deposits 1,920 1.38 % 787 0.59 % 970 0.64 %

FHLB capital stock, at cost 4,089 2.93 % 4,012 2.99 % 3,397 2.25 %

FRB capital stock, at cost 1,465 1.05 % 871 0.65 % 887 0.59 %

Total $139,518 100.00 % $134,106 100.00 % 150,992 100.00 %

Securities available-for-sale increased $3.60 million or 2.8%, to $132.04 million at December 31, 2017 compared to
$128.44 million at December 31, 2016. The largest increase in securities available-for-sale was Corporate obligations,
which increased $5.34 million primarily due to purchase activity. CMO’s also increased $3.44 million primarily due to
purchase activity. Municipal obligations only increased slightly by $222,000 and it was due to investment purchases
largely offset by investment sales. MBSs decreased $4.64 million primarily due principal payments. U.S. government
and agency securities decreased by $751,000 largely due to principal payments. There was also one sale for U.S.